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11 Stefan Logan................ - 17  Taylor Price
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13 Nate Burleson . . . 19  Brandon Tate..
14 Shaun Hill WR 13 NATE BURLESON 12 Derrick Williams 11 Stefan Logan LE 92 CLIFF AVRIL 94 Lawrence Jackson 79 Willie Young 21 Fred Taylor
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26  Louis Delmas RG 66 STEPHEN PETERMAN 28  Darius Butler..............
27 Alphonso Smith.. RT 77 GOSDER CHERILUS 70 Jason Fox OLB 58 ASHLEE PALMER 59 Bobby Carpenter 53 Caleb Campbell 31 Brandon Meriweather....S
28  Maurice Mortis .. TE 84 BRANDON PETTIGREW 85 Tony Scheffler 89 Will Heller MLB 54 DEANDRE LEVY 55 Landon Johnson 52 Vinny Ciurciu 32 Devin McCourty...... B
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44 Jahvid Best. FS 26 LOUIS DELMAS 29 John Wendling ity e

45 Jerome Felton
48  Don Muhlbach
50 Isaiah Ekejiuba....
51  Dominic Raiola
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50 Rob Ninkovich ...
51 Jerod Mayo
52 Dane Fletcher.
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58 Ashlee Palmer

59 Gary Guyton....
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LIONS

Alphabetical Roster

Brown, Aaron....
Brown, C.C.......ccceouuc.ee.
Burleson, Nate...........
Campbell, Caleb.........
Carpenter, Bobby .......
Cherilus, Gosder.........
Ciurciu, Vinny ....c.cccce...
Delmas, Louis.............
Ekejiuba, Isaiah....
Felton, Jerome
Fluellen, Andre
Fox, Jason
Gandy, Dylan.
Hanson, Jason..
Harris, Nick
Heller, Will
Hill, Sammie..
Hill, Shaun.
Hilliard, Corey
Houston, Chris............

Jackson, Lawrence....
Johnson, Bryant.........
Johnson, Calvin..........
Johnson, Landon.......
Levy, DeAndre.............
Logan, Stefan ...
McBride, Turk..............
McDonald, Brandon...
Morris, Maurice
Muhlbach, Don "
Palmer, Ashlee............
Peterman, Stephen....
Peterson, Julian.........
Pettigrew, Brandon....
Raiola, Dominic.
Rayner, Dave
Robinson, Zac
Scheffler, Tony ..
Sims, Rob
Smith, Alphonso.........
Spievey, Amari............
Stafford, Matthew......
Stanton, Drew.............
Suh, Ndamukong........
Vanden Bosch, Kyle...
Vasher, Nathan
Wendling, John.
Williams, Corey ...
Williams, DerricK..
Young, Willie.

2010 DETROIT LIONS

Name
2 Nick Harris

3 Dave Rayner

4 Jason Hanson

5 Drew Stanton

9 Matthew Stafford
1 Stefan Logan

12 Derrick Williams
13 Nate Burleson

14 Shaun Hill

16 Zac Robinson
21 Aaron Brown
23 Chris Houston
26 Louis Delmas
27 Alphonso Smith
28 Maurice Morris

29 John Wendling
30 Nathan Vasher
33 Brandon McDonald
39 C.C. Brown

42 Amari Spievey
4Lt Jahvid Best

45 Jerome Felton
48 Don Muhlbach
50 Isaiah Ekejiuba
51 Dominic Raiola
52 Vinny Ciurciu

53 Caleb Campbell
54 DeAndre Levy
55 Landon Johnson
58 Ashlee Palmer
59 Bobby Carpenter
65 Dylan Gandy

66 Stephen Peterman
67 Rob Sims

70 Jason Fox

75 Turk McBride

76 Jeff Backus

77 Gosder Cherilus
78 Corey Hilliard

79 Willie Young

80 Bryant Johnson
81 Calvin Johnson
84 Brandon Pettigrew
85 Tony Scheffler
89 Will Heller

90 Ndamukong Suh
91 Sammie Hill

92 CLiff Avril

93 Kyle Vanden Bosch
94 Lawrence Jackson
96 Andre Fluellen

98 Julian Peterson

99 Corey Williams

HEAD COACH: JIM SCHWARTZ
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6—2
6-2
6-0
6-3
6-3
5-6
5-11
6-0
6-3
6-3
6-1
5-11
5-11
5-9
5-11
6-1
5-11
5-10
6-0
5-11
5-10
6-0
6-4
6-4
6-1
6-0
6-2
6-2
6-2
6-1
6-2
6-3
6-4
6-3
6-6
6-2
6-5
6-7
6-6
6-4
6-3
6-5
6-5
6-5
6-6
6-4
6-4
6-3
6-4
6-4
6-2
6-3
6-4

218
215
190
230
232
180
197
198
220
218
205
178
202
190
216
222
185
185
208
195
199
246
265
240
295
240
237
238
232
236
249
295
323
312
314
278
305
325
300
251
215
236
265
255
275
307
329
260
278
27
302
245
320
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32
28
40
26
22
29
24
29
30
24
25
26
23
25
30
27
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Hometown
California Avondale, Ariz.
Michigan State  Oxford, Mich.

Washington State Spokane, Wash.

Michigan State  Farmington Hills, Mich.
Georgia Highland Park, Texas
South Dakota Miami, Fla.

Penn State Greenbelt, Md.
Nevada Seattle, Wash.
Maryland Parsons, Kan.

Oklahoma State
Texas Christian

Littleton, Colo.
Katy, Texas

Arkansas Austin, Texas
Western Michigan North Miami Beach, Fla.
Wake Forest Pahokee, Fla.
Oregon Chester, S.C.
Wyoming Rock Springs, Wyo.
Texas Texarkana, Texas
Memphis Collins, Miss.

Louisiana-Lafayette Greenwood, Miss.

lowa Middleton, Conn.
California Richmond, Calif.
Furman Madisonville, Tenn.
Texas AQM Lufkin, Texas
Virginia Queens, N.Y.
Nebraska Honolulu, Hawaii
Boston College  Montvale, N.J.
Army Perryton, Texas
Wisconsin Milwaukee, Wisc.
Purdue Lubbock, Texas
Mississippi Compton, Calif.
Ohio State Lancaster, Ohio
Texas Tech Harlingen, Texas
Louisiana State  Waveland, Miss.
Ohio State Macedonia, Ohio
Miami (Fla.) Fort Worth, Texas
Tennessee Camden, N.J.
Michigan Norcross, Ga.

Boston College ~ Somerville, Mass.
Oklahoma State  New Orleans, La.
North Carolina State Palm Beach Gardens, Fla.
Penn State Baltimore City, Md.
Georgia Tech Tyrone, Ga.
Oklahoma State ~ Tyler, Texas
Western Michigan Chelsea, Mich.

Georgia Tech Dunwoody, Ga.
Nebraska Portland, Ore.
Stillman West Blockton, Ala.
Purdue Green Cove Springs, Fla.
Nebraska Larchwood, lowa

Southern California  Inglewood, Calif.
Florida State Cartersville, Ga.

Michigan State ~ Washington, D.C.
Arkansas State  Camden, Ark.

ASSISTANT COACHES: Gunther Cunningham (Assistant Head Coach/Defensive Coordinator); Scott
Linehan (Offensive Coordinator); Danny Crossman (Special Teams Coordinator); Jason Arapoff
(Coordinator of Physical Development); Bradford Banta (Assistant Special Teams); Matt Burke
(Linebackers); Don Clemons (Defensive Quality Control); Todd Downing (Assistant Quarterbacks
Coach); Sam Gash (Running Backs); Shawn Jefferson (Wide Receivers); Kris Kocurek (Defensive
Line); Tim Lappano (Tight Ends); Ted Rath (Assistant Strength and Conditioning); Daron Roberts
(Assistant Secondary); Tim Walton (Secondary); Jeremiah Washburn (Assistant Offensive Line);
George Yarno (Offensive Line)

2010 NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS

No. Name

5 Shayne Graham
8 Brian Hoyer

" Julian Edelman
12 Tom Brady

14 Zoltan Mesko

17 Taylor Price

18 Matthew Slater
19 Brandon Tate

21 Fred Taylor

24 Jonathan Wilhite
25 Patrick Chung

27 Kyle Arrington
28 Darius Butler

31 Brandon Meriweather
32 Devin McCourty
34 Sammy Morris
36 James Sanders
38 Sergio Brown

39 Danny Woodhead
42 BenJarvus Green-Ellis
JvA Jarrad Page

48 Matt Katula

50 Rob Ninkovich

51 Jerod Mayo

52 Dane Fletcher

55 Brandon Spikes
58 Tracy White

59 Gary Guyton

60 Rich Ohrnberger
61 Stephen Neal

62 Ryan Wendell

63 Dan Connolly

64 Mark LeVoir

67 Dan Koppen

69 Quinn Ojinnaka
70 Logan Mankins
71 Brandon Deaderick

72 Matt Light

74 Kyle Love

75 Vince Wilfork

76 Sebastian Vollmer

82 Alge Crumpler
83 Wes Welker

84 Deion Branch

85 Aaron Hernandez
87 Rob Gronkowski
91 Myron Pryor

92 Gerard Warren
95 Tully Banta-Cain
96 Jermaine Cunningham
97 Ron Brace

98 Shawn Crable

99 Mike Wright

HEAD COACH: BILL BELICHICK
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6—[]
6-2
5-10
6-4
6-5
6-0
6-0
6-1
6-1
5-11
5-11
5-10
5-10
5-11
5-10
6-0
5-10
6-2
5-8
5-11
6-0
6-6
6-2
6-1
6-2
6-2
6-0
6-3
6-2
6-4
6-2
6-4
6-7
6-2
6-5
6-4
6-4
6-4
6-1
6-2
6-8
6-2
5-9
5-9
6-1
6-6
6-1
6-4
6-2
6-3
6-3
6-5
6-4

ZM
215
198
225
231
205
200
195
228
185
212
196
190
200
193
220
210
210
195
215
225
265
255
245
244
250
230
245
300
305
290
313
310
296
295
310
305
305
310
325
315
275
185
195
245
265
310
325
250
260
330
250
295
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Virginia Tech
Michigan State
Kent State
Michigan
Michigan

Ohio

UCLA

North Carolina
Florida
Auburn
Oregon
Hofstra
Connecticut
Miami (Fla.)
Rutgers

Texas Tech
Fresno State
Notre Dame
Chadron State
Mississippi
UCLA
Wisconsin
Purdue
Tennessee
Montana State
Florida
Howard
Georgia Tech
Penn State
Cal State-Bakersfield
Fresno State

Southeast Missouri St.

Notre Dame
Boston College
Syracuse
Fresno State
Alabama
Purdue
Mississippi State
Miami (Fla.)
Houston

North Carolina
Texas Tech
Louisville
Florida

Arizona
Kentucky
Florida
California
Florida

Boston College
Michigan
Cincinnati

Hometown
Radford, Va.

N. Olmsted, Ohio
Redwood City, Calif.
San Mateo, Calif.
Twinsburg, Ohio
Hilliard, Ohio
Anaheim, Calif.
Burlington, N.C.
Belle Glade, Fla.
Monroe, La.

Rancho Cucamonga, Calif.
Accokeek, Md.

Ft. Lauderdale, Fla.
Apopka, Fla.
Montvale, N.J.
San Antonio, Texas
Porterville, Calif.
Maywood, Ill.
North Platte, Ne.
New Orleans, La.
San Leandro, Calif.
Waukesha, Wi.
Blue Island, Ill.
Hampton, Va.
Bozeman, Montana
Shelby, N.C.

St. Stephen, S.C.
Hinesville, Ga.
East Meadow, N.Y.
San Diego, Calif.
Diamond Bar, Calif.
St. Louis, Mo.
Eden Prairie, Minn.
Whitehall, Pa.
Seabrook, Md.
Catheys Valley, Calif.
Elizabethtown, Ky.
Greenville, Ohio
Fairburn, Ga.
Boynton Beach, Fla.
Kaarst, Germany
Wilmington, N.C.
Oklahoma City, Okla.
Albany, Ga.
Bristol, Conn.
Pittsburgh, Pa.
Louisville, Ky.
Lake Butler, Fla.
Sunnyvale, Calif.
Stone Mountain, Ga.
Worcester, Mass.
Massillon, Ohio
Cincinnati, Ohio

ASSISTANT COACHES: Josh Boyer (Defensive Backs); Corwin Brown (Defensive Backs); Ivan Fears
(Running Backs); Brian Ferentz (Offensive Assistant Coach); Brian Flores (Assistant Coach Offense/
Special Teams); Patrick Graham (Defensive Assistant Coach); Pepper Johnson (Defensive Line);
Harold Nash (Assistant Strength and Conditioning); Bill O’Brien (Quarterbacks); Scott 0’Brien
(Special Teams); Chad 0’Shea (Receivers); Matt Patricia (Linebackers); Dante Scarnecchia (As-

sistant Head Coach/Offensive Line); Mike Woicik (Strength and Conditioning)

PATRIOTS

Alphabetical Roster

MNo. Name  Pos)

27
95
97
12
84
38
28

42
87

85

48

74
70
51
32
31
14
34
61

60

58
75
24
39

Arrington, Kyle ...
Banta-Cain, Tully
Brace, Ron...
Brady, Tom...
Branch, Deion..............
Brown, Sergio .
Butler, Darius..
Chung, PatricK.............
Connolly, Dan..
Crumpler, Alge
Cunningham, Jermaine ...
Deaderick, Brandon ..
Edelman, Julian.........
Fletcher, Dane.............
Graham, Shayne.........
Green-Ellis, BenJarvus ..
Gronkowski, Rob.........
Guyton, Gary .
Hernandez, Aaron......
Hoyer, Brian..
Katula, Matt
Koppen, Dan....
LeVoir, Mark
Light, Matt.
Love, Kyle....
Mankins, Logan..
Mayo, Jerod
McCourty, Devin.
Meriweather, Brandon...
Mesko, Zoltan..
Morris, Sammy ...
Neal, Stephen..
Ninkovich, Rob
Ohrnberger, Rich.........
Ojinnaka, Quinn..
Page, Jarrad....
Price, Taylor
Pryor, Myron....
Sanders, James..
Slater, Matthew
Spikes, Brandon.
Tate, Brandon
Taylor, Fred.................
Vollmer, Sebastian ....
Warren, Gerard...........
Welker, Wes.................
Wendell, Ryan
White, Tracy....
Wilfork, Vince "
Wilhite, Jonathan..

Woodhead, Danny
Woods, Pierre .
Wright, Mike




